

\$~26

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9150/2017 & CM APPL. 37441/2017

GURU HARKISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL Petitioner

Through: None

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi,
ASC(Civil) with Mr.Shanshank
S. Tiwari, Adv. for R-1
Mr.Vivek Singh, Mr.Randhir
Kumar and Mr.Onkar Nath,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **09.10.2018**

Adjournment slip has been circulated.

Renotify on 7th March, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 09, 2018/kr