

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9150/2017 & CM APPLN. 37441/2017

GURU HARKISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL Petitioner

Through Mr. Jasmeet Singh with Mr. Aditya
Madaan, Advocate

Versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents

Through Mr. Anil Kumar, Legal Assistant,
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **07.03.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

On instructions, renotify on 11th July, 2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 07, 2019

ms