

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9150/2017 & CM APPL. 37441/2017

GURU HARKISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL Petitioner
Through: Ms. Tejaswini, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondent
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC
(GNCTD).
Mr. Anand Shankar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

At joint request renotify on 03.12.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

kb