



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9150/2017 & CM APPL. 37441/2017

GURU HARKISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Pandey,  
Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocate for  
R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**06.02.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, with no objection from the respondents.
2. At request, list on 18.07.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 6, 2024/nd**