



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9150/2017 and CM APPL. 37441/2017**

GURU HARKISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOLPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Abinash K. Mishra, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocate for R2.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER
25.10.2024**

List on 20.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024/jg