



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9150/2017 & CM APPL. 37441/2017

GURU HARKISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abinash K. Mishra, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. ....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**23.07.2025**

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents when the matter is taken up for hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner wishes to file written submissions. He may do so within two weeks from today.

List on 13.10.2025 in the category of "*Old/Targeted cases*".

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JULY 23, 2025**

SS/JM/