



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9150/2017 & CM APPL. 37441/2017**

GURU HARKISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Adv.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv. for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, counsel for the Petitioner, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel, Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, is not available today on account of personal difficulty.
2. Re-notify on 11th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/ng